
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10010102

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU MCO MIS Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment for Video/Multimedia Editing

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: MCO2023-07-676

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 365,850.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Riezle Clarin Muñoz
Procurement Unit
Capitol Site
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341
63-932-8662730
rcmunoz@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 04/08/2023

Last Updated / Time 04/08/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 09/08/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
1 unit Processor: intel i7 gen 12
Memory: 32 GB
Graphics card: NVIDIA® GeForce RTX™ 3060
Storage: 512gb SSD
Screen Size: 15.6 inches
Windows 11 64 bit; screen resolution 2560 X1440; HDMI 2.1,USB 3.2 Gen 1,USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-A, Thunderbolt™ 41
ports; Storage with two slots for GEN 4 M.2 PCIe and up to 32GB of DDR4 3200
1 unit Processor: AMD Ryzen™ 7 7735HS Processor
Memory: 16 GB LPDDR5-6400MHz
Graphics card: GeForce RTX™ 3050
Storage: 512 GB SSD M.2 2280 PCIe Gen4 TLC
Screen Size: 14.5" WQXGA (2560 x 1600), IPS, Glare, Touch, 100%sRGB, 350 nits, 90Hz, LED Backlight, Glass
"USB-C 4.0 Gen 1 full function (PD 3.0 / DisplayPort™ 1.4)
USB-C 3.2 Gen 2 full function (PD 3.0 / DisplayPort™ 1.4)
HDMI 2.1, WiFi 6E* 802.11AX (2 x 2), Bluetooth® 5.1
6GHz WiFi 6E, Dimensions (H x W x D)15.6mm x 326mm x 227mm/ 0.61″ x 12.8″ x 8.9″, battery 73Wh"
1 unit "Digital Camera, One-Shot AF, AI Focus AF (stills), Servo AF / Movie Servo AF, Up to 651 AF frame zones,Built-
in Flash,Stills: ISO 100–32,000 (H:51,200) Movie: 100–12,800 (H:25,600) HDR PQ movies: ISO 100–12,800
Effective Pixels Megapixels 24.2, Focal Length 29-72mm"
1 unit A3+ Borderless Photo Printing, ink tank system, Print speed up to 15ppm,5,760dpi, expanded color gamut of 6
photo inks
1 unit SD card - 128gb
1 unit Desktop
Processor: intel i7 12700

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Memory: 32gb DDR 4 -16gb 2 pcs
Graphicard: nvidia rtx 3060ti
Storage: 1TB nvme
Power Supply: 750-800 watts Efficiency Rating Gold
Monitor: 24 inch, Full HD, IPS- Full HD (1920x1080) LED backlight display with IPS 178° wide viewing angle panel,
Up to 144Hz refresh rate with Adaptive-Sync (FreeSync™) technology to eliminate tracing and ensure crisp and clear
video playback
"motherboard: Socket LGA 1700：Support 13th and 12th Gen Series Processors
Hybrid 6+2+1 Phases Digital VRM Solution
Dual Channel DDR4：2*DIMMs XMP Memory Module Support
Next Generation Storage：2*PCIe 4.0 x4 M.2 Connectors
EZ-Latch：PCIe 4.0x16 Slot with Quick Release Design
Fast Networks：2.5GbE LAN & Wi-Fi 802.11ac
Extended Connectivity：Rear USB-C® 5Gb/s, DP, HDMI, D-Sub
Smart Fan 6：Features Multiple Temperature Sensors, Hybrid Fan Headers with FAN STOP
Q-Flash Plus：Update BIOS Without Installing the CPU, Memory and Graphics Card"
Case: DarkFlash DLM21 MESH Micro ATX Mini ITX Tower MicroATX White Computer Case with Door Opening Tempered
Glass Side Panel & Mesh Front Panel
"UPS : APC BVX700LUI-MS 700VA 360W 230V UPS
AVR, USB Charging, Universal Sockets"
Input Device: Logitech MK200 Keyboard and Mouse
*** Nothing follows***

Created by Riezle Clarin Muñoz

Date Created 03/08/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Bidder: Office/Section

               Address: PR no.

           E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

                   Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

3 1 unit

4 1 unit

5 1 unit

1 unit

6 1 unit

1 1 unit  dpi

2

Processor: intel i7 12700

Memory: 32gb DDR 4 -16gb 2 pcs

Graphicard: nvidia rtx 3060ti

Storage: 1TB nvme 

Power Supply: 750-800 watts Efficiency Rating Gold

Screen Size: 14.5" WQXGA (2560 x 1600), IPS, Glare, Touch, 100%sRGB, 

350 nits, 90Hz, LED Backlight, Glass

USB-C 4.0 Gen 1 full function (PD 3.0 / DisplayPort™ 1.4)

USB-C 3.2 Gen 2 full function (PD 3.0 / DisplayPort™ 1.4)

HDMI 2.1, WiFi 6E* 802.11AX (2 x 2), Bluetooth® 5.1

6GHz WiFi 6E, Dimensions (H x W x D)15.6mm x 326mm x 227mm/ 0.61″ x 

12.8″ x 8.9″,  battery 73Wh

Digital Camera, One-Shot AF, AI Focus AF (stills), Servo AF / Movie 

Servo AF,	Up to 651 AF frame zones,Built-in Flash,Stills: ISO 

100–32,000 (H:51,200) Movie: 100–12,800 (H:25,600) HDR PQ movies: 

ISO 100–12,800 Effective Pixels Megapixels 24.2, Focal Length 29-

72mm

A3+ Borderless Photo Printing, ink tank system, Print speed up to 

15ppm,5,760dpi, expanded color gamut of 6 photo inks

SD card - 128gb 

Desktop

Screen Size: 15.6 inches

Windows 11 64 bit; screen resolution 2560 X1440; HDMI 2.1,USB 3.2 

Gen 1,USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-A, Thunderbolt™ 41 ports; Storage with two 

slots for GEN 4 M.2 PCIe and up to 32GB of DDR4 3200

Processor: AMD Ryzen™ 7 7735HS Processor

Memory: 16 GB LPDDR5-6400MHz 

Graphics card: GeForce RTX™ 3050

Storage:  512 GB SSD M.2 2280 PCIe Gen4 TLC

Processor: intel i7 gen 12

Memory: 32 GB

Graphics card: NVIDIA® GeForce RTX™ 3060

Storage: 512gb SSD

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF 

ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC 365,850.00

Description/Offer

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by      your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

RIEZLE CLARIN MUÑOZ

Procurement Unit

                                                                                                                                                                                           1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

BPSU MCO MIS Supply and 

Delivery of IT Equipment for 

Video/Multimedia Editing

MCO 2023-07-676

Philgeps-2023-07-142mco

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



7

jhozle3rd6th7  Delivery Period

Warranty

Price Validity

6 1 unit

Printed Name/Signature

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

motherboard: Socket LGA 1700：Support 13th and                                     

12th Gen Series Processors

Hybrid 6+2+1 Phases Digital VRM Solution

Dual Channel DDR4：2*DIMMs XMP Memory Module Support

Next Generation Storage：2*PCIe 4.0 x4 M.2 Connectors

EZ-Latch：PCIe 4.0x16 Slot with Quick Release Design

Fast Networks：2.5GbE LAN & Wi-Fi 802.11ac

Extended Connectivity：Rear USB-C® 5Gb/s, DP, HDMI, D-Sub

Smart Fan 6：Features Multiple Temperature Sensors, Hybrid Fan 

Headers with FAN STOP

Q-Flash Plus：Update BIOS Without Installing the CPU, Memory and 

Graphics Card

Case: DarkFlash DLM21 MESH Micro ATX Mini ITX Tower MicroATX White 

Computer Case with Door Opening Tempered Glass Side Panel & Mesh 

Front Panel

UPS : APC BVX700LUI-MS 700VA 360W 230V UPS

AVR, USB Charging, Universal Sockets

Input Device: Logitech MK200 Keyboard and Mouse

*** Nothing follows***

Monitor:  24 inch, Full HD, IPS- Full HD (1920x1080) LED backlight 

display with IPS 178° wide viewing angle panel, Up to 144Hz refresh 

rate with Adaptive-Sync (FreeSync™) technology to eliminate tracing 

and ensure crisp and clear video playback


